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Vendor 

 
Contact Name 

 
Email Address 

Explanation of  
No Bid Submittal 

    Air Design Inc. Andrew Webster awebster@airdesign.com  
ASSD dfgfg ddffff santoshi.meshram6@gmail.com  
Builders Exchange of Michigan Val Fischer projects@grbx.com  

CEC Controls David Agnew david.agnew@woodplc.com 
For that project, we bid as a sub to the GC.  We are a 
specialty subcontractor for I&C and DCS. 

Clark Construction Colt Odeh codeh@clarkcc.com Clark Construction provided a bid for this project 
Commerce Controls Inc. Eric Hine ehine@commercecontrols.com  
Commercial Contracting Corporation Matthew Glaz matt.glaz@cccnetwork.com  
Commonwealth Associates, Inc. Daniel Richter caiinfo@cai-engr.com  
Construct Connect Lourd Abad lourd.abad@constructconnect.com  
Construction Association of Michigan Tracey Alfonsi editor@buildwithcam.com  
Core Mechanical Inc. Zachery Devine zdevine@core-mechanical.com  

DE-CAL Inc. Andrew Calcaterra acalcaterra@de-cal.com 
We had submitted our bid as a subcontractor to the 
general contractors. 

Deltek Source Management sourcemanagement2@onvia.com  
DES Electric, LLC Michael Elder melder@des-electric.com  
DME Omar Shah oshah@dmeconsulting-us.com  
Dodge Data & Analytics Swamy Kalyan s.kalyanaraman@construction.com  

Doublejack Electric Ian Nash iann@doublejackelectric.com 
At the time the RFP came out we had an overwhelming 
amount of work we were bidding and decided not to go 
after that one. 

E.W. Ensroth Co. Geoffrey Kimmel kimmelga@ewensroth.com we submitted a bid on this RFP as a subcontractor to 
the GC bidders. 

Emerson Power & Water Raymond Card Raymond.Card@emerson.com Emerson responded to the GLWA bid as a subcontractor. 
We bid to several general and electrical contractors we 
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expected to bid the project. Due to the nature of the bid, 
the Emerson scope of work was a small portion of the total 
offering.  This, due to risk concerns, Emerson could not bid 
this project as a prime contractor. 

F.H. Paschen Tyler Bassinger tbassinger@fhpaschen.com 

We felt our company was more suited to the Incinerator and 
Hazmat building projects.  Also, as we are a new office, our 
estimating resources are limited as we grow.  The tendency 

of GLWA to delay/push bid dates on projects sometimes 
makes it difficult for us to plan our bid schedule to 

accommodate every GLWA job and still bid work for other 
Owners with consistent bid dates, such as MDOT.  In this 

case, it was simply having to decide between this job and the 
other two I mentioned above and which ones we felt played 

the most to our strengths and presented the best 
opportunity. 

FAR Government Mark Jaha mark@fargov.com  
Global Green Service Group, LLC Mike Haman mike@ggsg1.com  
Graybar Larry Vandenbergen laurence.vandenbergen@graybar.com  
Griffin International Katie Decker katie@griffinternational.com  

Hamlett Engineering Sales Co DBA HESCO 
Group, Inc Heather Walker heather.walker@hesco-mi.com 

 
After reviewing the bidding documents we 
determined that we did not offer the services 
required for the project. 

HDR James Scholl james.scholl@hdrinc.com HDR is the GLWA design engineer for this project, therefore 
we cannot submit a bid for the construction work. 

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. Sara Smith marketing@hrc-engr.com  
LGC Global Angie Chappell angie.chappell@lgccorp.com  
Liberty Mutual Surety Marcie Waldron marcie.waldron@libertymutual.com  
Marra Services Inc Nick Marra info@marrainc.com  
Metro Controls, Inc. Michael Flory mflory@metrocontrols.com  
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MixOnSite USA Inc. Aga Rdzak ardzak@mixonsite.com  
North America Procurement Council, Inc. 
PBC Eric Johnson sourcemanagement@napc.me  

PCI Vetrix Hassan Ajami hajami@pci-vetrix.com 
We submitted a bid to the electrical contractors. This is not 
a project that we would lead. 

Process Control & Instrumentation (PCI) 
LLC S Loraine Chue lchue@pci-vetrix.com  

Professional Pump, Inc. Michael O'Donohue modonohue@professionalpump.com I looked at the documents and we were not able to offer a 
good match for your requirements. Thanks 

project amazing Bill Hunter wmhunter02@aol.com  

Pullman SST, Inc. Zach Carroll zcarroll@pullman-services.com We bid the project as a subcontractor. Thanks!  

Rotor Electric Company of Michigan, LLC Benjamin Rosenberg brosenberg@rotorelectric.com 
 

Rotor Electric submitted a bid to the General 
Contractors as an electrical subcontractor. 

Shaw Electric Kevin Bielski kbielski@shawelectric.com  
Siemens Derrick Misiuk derrick.misiuk@siemens.com  
Smartprocure Inc Ron Bjornsson rbjornsson@smartprocure.us  

The Christman Company Paul Yambor paul.yambor@christmanco.com 
We are and remain a bit short on the needed people 
resources to bid the Rack and Grit project.   

Weiss Construction Co., LLC Joe Mulville jmulville@weiss-construction.com  
 


